TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Dale Collier		09/15/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwings, Ltd.	
Street Address:	51 Casa del Fuego St.	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89012	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78938527	WHAT HAPPENS IN VEGASENDS UP ON THE INTERNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)566-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-567-0404

Email: rockwings@cox.net

Correspondent Name: James Dale Collier

Address Line 1: 51 Casa del Fuego St.

Address Line 4: Henderson, NEVADA 89012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Dale Collier
Signature:	/James Dale Collier/
Date:	09/15/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0766

900058123

U.S Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records

Assignment Division

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas James Dale Collier of 51 Casa del Fuego St., Henderson, NV 89012 has adopted, used and is using a Trademark which is pending application No. 78938527 dated July 27, 2006; and Whereas, Rockwings, Ltd. of 51 Casa del Fuego St., Henderson, 89012 is desirous of acquiring said pending Trademark; Now therefore for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said James Dale Collier does hereby assign to the said Rockwings, Ltd. all right, title, and interest in and the Trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signature of Assignor

September 15, 2006

Date of Execution

RECORDED: 09/15/2006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0767**